

U.P. Rodeo, Inc.105 Theodore Street

U.P. Championship Rodeo

Iron River, MI 49935 www.uprodeo.com

U.P. Championship Rodeo Arena Vendor/Market Days Application –2023

Rodeo Arena Vendor—Thursday, Friday, Saturday 10' x 12' Space.....\$150 Downtown Market Days—Friday 10' x 10' Space.....\$30 Friday, July 7 Saturday, July 8

Rodeo Arena Vendors (Rodeo grounds entrance located 5 blocks off US2 —turn north on 7th Ave)

- 1. The Vendor will supply U.P. Championship Rodeo with a copy of his/her liability insurance policy
- 2. Set-up must be complete by 4:00pm on Thursday or Friday NO EXCEPTIONS
- 3. No tear down before rodeo ends on Saturday evening—approx. 9pm
- 4. Events will take place rain or shine
- 5. Rodeo Committee reserves the right to reject any seller
- 6. Space is limited and will be allocated on first come first serve basis NO REFUNDS
- 7. Vehicle dealers and horse trailers will be set-up outside the fenced area unless room is available
- 8. One parking space will be available for vendor outside perimeter of fence
- 9. There is camping—trailer parking available in the upper fairgrounds area. Please keep area clean and tidy to avoid a fee
- 10. Vendors will keep their area clean throughout the weekend and will clean up before leaving
- 11. Water is available on grounds. 110 electrical outlets are available for use
- 12. U.P. Championship Rodeo will provide 2 vendor wristbands per space to vendors
- 13. Vendors agree to all Rules and Conditions set forth above. Vendor agrees to assume all liability for any loss or injury resulting from attendance at this event and agrees to hold U.P. Championship Rodeo, it's agents, contracts and property owners free from any liability. Vendors are responsible for their own merchandise and helpers

Downtown Market Days Vendors—Friday Only (Genesee Street, Iron River, MI)

- 1. Set-up on Friday 6:00am to 9:00am NO EXCEPTIONS
- 2. Events will take place rain or shine
- 3. Rodeo Committee reserves the right to reject any seller
- 4. Space is limited and will be allocated on first come first serve basis NO REFUNDS
- 5. Vehicle must be moved from Genesee Street by 9:00am
- 6. Vendors will keep their area clean and will clean up before leaving
- 7. Vendors agree to all Rules and Conditions set forth above. Vendor agrees to assume all liability for any loss or injury resulting from attendance at this event and agrees to hold U.P. Championship Rodeo, it's agents, contracts and property owners free from any liability. Vendors are responsible for their own merchandise and helpers

Rodeo Arena Vendor sp Market Days Vendor sp:	aces @ \$150 = aces @ \$30= T	Total Paid	Checks to: U.P. Rodeo, Inc. 105 Theodore Street Iron River, MI 49935
Name			
Address			
Email		Phone	
Merch			
Signature		_I have read the rules and cond	itions to participate and agree to all conditions